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The Times and The Sunday Times University Guide 2023

National University

rank

1 University of Oxford

2 University of St Andrews

3 University of Cambridge

4 London School of Economics and Political
Science

5 Imperial College London

6 Durham University

7 University College London

8 University of Bath

Last year's 2022

national National

rank student
survey
teaching
quality (%)

2 n/a

1 84

3 n/a

5 74.5

4 74.9

6 74.9

7 73.8

9 76.7

2022
National
student
survey
student
experience
(%)

n/a
80.5
n/a

73.3

77.2
70.8
73.8

79.7

Graduate prospects
(% in high—skilled
jobs or graduate-

level study)

91.6
86.9
92.6

89.1

95.2
87.3
86.4

90.9

Completion
rate
(%)

Sk
95.9
Sk

96.7

97.9
97.2
94.8

96.2
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University of Warwick
University of Edinburgh
Loughborough University
Lancaster University
University of Exeter
University of Glasgow
University of Bristol
University of Southampton
University of York
University of Strathclyde
University of Aberdeen
University of Birmingham

University of Sheffield
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77

68.6

75.7

77.6

75.3

73.3

71.2

75.4

st

76.7

79.4

71.3

76.3

75.1

67

79.2

76.6

YiorS

7.7

69

741

73.6

75.1

78.6

70.4

75

86.3

84.6

85.4

82.6

83.8

814

84.7

80.7

82

83.8

79.9

84.2

80.1

95.6

94.3

93.4

94.1

94.9

89.9

958

93.3

93.9

91.1

89.9

95.4

931



