Starry Rose Education -1-

The Times and The Sunday Times University Guide 2023

National rank	University	Last year's national rank	2022 National student survey teaching quality (%)	2022 National student survey student experience (%)	Graduate prospects (% in high-skilled jobs or graduate- level study)	Completion rate (%)
1	University of Oxford	2	n/a	n/a	91.6	99
2	University of St Andrews	1	84	80.5	86.9	95.9
3	University of Cambridge	3	n/a	n/a	92.6	99
4	London School of Economics and Political Science	5	74.5	73.3	89.1	96.7
5	Imperial College London	4	74.9	77.2	95.2	97.9
6	Durham University	6	74.9	70.8	87.3	97.2
7	University College London	7	73.8	73.8	86.4	94.8
8	University of Bath	9	76.7	79.7	90.9	96.2

Starry Rose Education - 2 -

9	University of Warwick	8	77	75.1	86.3	95.6
10	University of Edinburgh	13	68.6	67	84.6	94.3
11	Loughborough University	10	75.7	79.2	85.4	93.4
12	Lancaster University	11	77.6	76.6	82.6	94.1
13	University of Exeter	21	75.3	75.5	83.8	94.9
14	University of Glasgow	12	73.3	71.7	81.4	89.9
15	University of Bristol	14	71.2	69	84.7	95.9
16	University of Southampton	16	75.4	74.1	80.7	93.3
17	University of York	19	75.9	73.6	82	93.9
18	University of Strathclyde	17	76.7	75.1	83.8	91.1
19	University of Aberdeen	20	79.4	78.6	79.9	89.9
20	University of Birmingham	25	71.3	70.4	84.2	95.4
20	University of Sheffield	22	76.3	75	80.1	93.1